Flammer, Robert G.

Betrothed



MISS ESTHER MAE REPSHER (McCaa)

Mrs. William Repsher, 622 Leibert Street, announces the engagement of her daughter, Miss Esther Mae Repsher, to Aviation Cadet Robert George Flammer, United States Army Air Forces, son of Mr. and Mrs. Gottfried Flammer, 792 Washington Avenue.

Miss Repsher graduated from Liberty High School. She is employed by the Fabricated Steel Construction Department of the Bethlehem Steel Company.

Steel Company.

Cadet Flammer graduated from Liberty High School. He was form-erly an employe of the Engineering Department of the Bethlehem Steel Company.